

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in WP No. 209/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

R.A.K.AGRICULTURE COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAFEESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.for
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This case has been shown in the list of 'incomplete cases' as the
respondents have not filed the counter affidavit.

By way of last opportunity, another six weeks are granted to file the
counter affidavit failing which the pleadings shall be taken as complete and
the matter will be listed in the category of complete 'After Notice' matters.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master