

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6680 OF 2008

R.A.K.AGRICULTURE COLLEGE & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAFEESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned senior counsel for the appellants.

2. Having regard to the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, particularly the fact that the respondents have been reinstated in compliance of award dated July 21, 2006, we are satisfied that this is not a fit case for invocation of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

3. Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

4. Since nobody appears for the respondents today, the parties are left to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
JANUARY 16, 2013 (SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)
ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6680 OF 2008

R.A.K.AGRICULTURE COLLEGE & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAFEESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs .K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed
of.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)